

29173-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

ROBERT A. STRENGE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

29173-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

ROBERT A. STRENGE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

ARGUMENT.....6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPROPERLY
 DENY THE DEFENDANT HIS RIGHT TO
 ALLOCUTION.....6

 B. THERE WERE NO “ALTERNATIVE
 DISPOSITIONS” AVAILABLE TO THE
 TRIAL COURT10

 C. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 PREJUDICE FROM HIS TRIAL COUNSEL’S
 PERFORMANCE.....14

CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. AARON, 95 Wn. App. 298, 974 P.2d 1284 (1999).....	14
STATE V. CANFIELD, 154 Wn.2d 698, 116 P.3d 391 (2005).....	8, 9
STATE V. GRIER, -- Wn.2d --, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	16
STATE V. MCCULLOUGH, 56 Wn. App. 655, 784 P.2d 566, <i>review denied</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1025 (1990).....	9
STATE V. McDONALD, 138 Wn.2d 680, 981 P.2d 443 (1999).....	14
STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	14, 15
STATE V. PARTEE, 141 Wn. App. 355, 170 P.3d 60 (2007).....	11
STATE V. QUIGG, 72 Wn. App. 828, 866 P.2d 655 (1994).....	9
STATE V. SCOTT, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	9
STATE V. VAN AUKEN, 77 Wn.2d 136, 460 P.2d 277 (1969).....	9

SUPREME COURT CASES

HILL V. UNITED STATES, 368 U.S. 424,
82 S. Ct. 468, 7 L. Ed. 2d 417 (1962) 8

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.500(1)..... 8

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5(a) 9
